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Location Steward Name Job Title/Dept. Email Phone 
□ Acero     
∆ Arapahoe     
□ Aurora Centpt     

iBaseline      

iBrighton Paige Coffman  CLA/Lab Paige.K.Coffman@gmail.com 720-253-8254 

□ Briargate     
□ Castle Rock     
□ Central Supp. Taz Simmons Pharmacy Tech/Home IV Tazen.X.Simmons@kp.org 620-255-5161 
□ Colo. Springs Ginny Henderson SSSA/Div.Acct.Svc Ginny.Henderson@kp.org 719-867-2115 
□ East Donye Jackson MA/MHC Donye.D.Jackson@kp.org 720-297-9559 
□ East Tamara Woods MA/PC Tamara.S.Woods@kp.org  
◊ Englewood              Paula Coleman CLA/Lab Paula.Coleman@kp.org 720-877-4737 
□ Float Pool Aundrea Cooks PRA/PFS Aundrea.Cooks@kp.org 720-297-2055 

i Fort Collins               Tonya Stoner  LPN/Primary Care Tonya.Stoner@kp.org 720-364-3190 

◊ Franklin                    Daniel Perez  Liaison/Medical Imaging Daniel.M.Perez@kp.org  720-690-0158 
◊ Franklin                    Krystal Edwards Scheduler/CORS Krystal.Edwards@kp.org 720-403-0473 

◊ Franklin Lorena Garcia Hlth Care Inter./Lan.Re. Lorena.Garcia.Vega@kp.org 303-884-7743 

◊ Franklin                    Tessa Britton Peri.Sonographer/MFM mamabritton@outlook.com 720-732-7975 
◊ Franklin                    Teri Coffman Ward Clerk/KASC Tericine.J.Coffman@kp.org 720-980-9617 

iGreeley                 

∆ Hidden Lake     
∆ Highlds Rch     
∆ Highline M.H.     
∆ Ken Caryl     
◊ Lakewood Charmaine Arellano MA/Urgent Care Charmaine.F.Arellano@kp.org  
◊ Lakewood Crystal Burns  LPN/Urgent Care Crystal.Burns@kp.org 720-982-9740 
◊ Lone Tree            Doug Landreth Rad.Tech/MRI/Med.Img. Douglas.A.Landreth@kp.org 303-915-6707 
◊ Lone Tree            Jerod Truss  LPN/Ortho Jerod.Truss@kp.org  

iLongmont Justice Wilson MA/Primary Care Justiceenwilson23@gmail.com or 
Justice.E.Wilson@kp.org 

720-492-8909 

i Loveland                 

◊ Lowry Eric Coleman CSR/MSCC Eric.G.Coleman@kp.org  
◊ Lowry Jacqueline Campos CSR/MSCC Jacquelineecampos@gmail.com 303-883-7640 
◊ Lowry Michael Thompson PFS/MSCC Michael.Thompson@kp.org 303-960-5283 
◊ Lowry Monique Chaves AAR/CSC Monique.Chaves@kp.org 720-427-1932 
◊ Lowry                  Nekia Johnson  Bus.Sup. Anal.II/CSC Nekia.R.Johnson@kp.org  303-902-7979 
◊ Lowry                  Rita Payne Client Services rpaynewrk@yahoo,com 720-291-2741 
◊ Lowry                  Rochelle Moore CSR/MSCC Luvlemee@gmail.com 720-298-3035 
□ Northfield Michael Howard Assist/RIG Mhoward1374@yahoo.com 720-309-5917 
□ Northfield Marshea Taylor Specialist/CAG Marshea.D.Taylor@kp.org  

□ Parker     

□ Parkside     
□ Pueblo                   
□ Premier             Jenna Dolen Diag,Sonographer/Med.Img. Jenna.E1.Pickett@kp.org 719-755-6451 
∆ Regional    Maria Jostes Specialist/WPS Maria.Jostes@kp.org 720-354-7618 
∆ Ridgeline     

iRock Creek      Cathy Flynn LPN-IV/Primary Care Cathy.A.Flynn@kp.org 720-536-7579 

iRock Creek      Christine Ridgeway MA/Ob/Gyn Christine.Ridgeway@kp.org 720-536-3639  
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iRock Creek      Nickie Navarro LPN/Ortho Tina.N.Navarro@kp.org 720-536-7148 

 ◊ Skyline                       
□ Smoky Hill     
∆ Southwest     

iSpring Creek     

□ Waterpark 1 Angela Johnson Collector/PFS Angela.Johnson@kp.org 214-718-7931 
□ Waterpark 1 Angela Peace Processor/NCA Angela.E.Peace@kp.org 720-237-9001 
□ Waterpark 1 Annette Mascarenas CCCR/CCC Annette.Mascarenas@kp.org  
□ Waterpark 1 Cindy Walsh Financial Coun./PFS Cynthia.Walsh@kp.org 720-205-4367 
□ Waterpark 1 Jennifer Woods C&RP II/NCA Jennifer.Woods@kp.org 720-403-3757 
□ Waterpark 1 Julia McKenzie CCCR/CCC Julia.A.Keita@kp.org 720-275-1618 
□ Waterpark 1 Kimberly Williamson Processor/NCA Kimberly.Williamson@kp.org 303-344-7728 
□ Waterpark 1 Lisa Barros  Lead Accu Tech/NCA Lisa.M.Barros@kp.org  303-925-6790 
□ Waterpark 1 Passion Hillsmon CCCR/CCC Passion.E.Hillsmon@kp.org  
□ Waterpark 1 Ron Hauser Courier Ron.I.Hauser@kp.org 303=949-2565 
□ Waterpark 1 Sharon Durrah CRS/CRT Sharon.D.Durrah@kp.org 303-338-3594 
□ Waterpark 1 Tonia Thompson CRS/CRT Tonia.D.Thompson@kp.org 303-898-4740 
□ Waterpark 1 Tracey Trammell CRS/CRT Tracey.L.Trammell@kp.org 720-232-1918 
□ Waterpark 2 Beatrice (Bea) Griffin UBT Consultant Beatrice.Griffin@kp.org 303-709-7545 
□ Waterpark 2 James Westbrook - LOA RPII/Referrals James.C.Westbrook@kp.org 303-306-2883 
□ Waterpark 2 Pat Johnson-Gibson Contract Specialist (FT) Patricia.L.Johnson-Gibson@kp.org 720-391-8352 
□ Waterpark 3 Jeanetta McCain LPN/PC/MM Jeanetta.McCain@kp.org  
□ Waterpark 3 Lisa Crawford LPN/Forms/MM Lisa.A.Crawford@kp.org 303-514-1502 
□ Waterpark 3 Scott Gardner MA/PC/MM Scott.R.Gardner@kp.org 303-946-6635 
□ Waterpark 3 Victoria Smith - LOA LPN/PC/MM Victoria.Michotte@kp.org 303-918-2918 

iWestmstr     

∆ Wheatridge     
 
 
 
 
Union Staff & Areas of Responsibility:  
    Name                                              Title                                   Email        Cell 

Janet Hobbs Healthcare Director jhobbs@seiu105.org 303-588-8681 
Gissel Uribe Healthcare Coordinator guribe@seiu105.org  
◊ - Andrew Carillo Organizer – KP/PPRM acarillo@seiu105.org 720-266-8694 

∆ - Sandra Lopez -LOA Organizer – Kaiser/PPRM slopez@seiu105.org 303-588-6655 
□ – Pascale Adou Organizer – Kaiser padou@seiu105.org 720-366-7284 

i- Keith Ohler Organizer – KP/MHCD kohler@seiu105.org 720-296-9480 

 
 
 
Kaiser Permanente Coalition of Unions (KPCU) 

Name Title Email Cell 
Stacie Manuel Coordinator Stacie.Manuel@unioncoaliton.org 720-369-4547 
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SEIU UHW-West & Joint Employer EDUCATION FUND                                                                             

Name Title Emal Phone 
Desery Montenegro Regional Coordinator dmontenegro@theedfund.org 510-988-3297 

 
          
Labor Partnership Roles 

Name Job Title/Dept. Email Phone 
Beatrice (Bea)Griffin UBT Consultant Beatrice.Griffin@kp.org 303-709-7545 
Darion Ross Union Partnership Representative  Dross@seiu105.org 720-234-6846 
Cecilia Moore LMP Training Specialist Cecilia.K.Moore@kp.org 720-767-4379 
Heather Smith UBT Consultant Heather.B.Smith@kp.org. 303-513-4009 
Maria Jostes Work Place Safety Consultant Maria.Jostes@kp.org 720-354-7618 
Michelle Cordova  UBT Consultant Michelle.I.Cordova@kp.org 720-340-0387 

Pat Johnson-Gibson Contract Specialist – Full Time Patricia.L.Johnson-Gibson@kp.org 303-709-8987 
Shelly Fowlkes Union Liaison  Eshal.Fowlkes@kp.org  303-726-8683 
Tonia Thompson Contract Specialist – Full Time Tonia.D.Thompson@kp.org 303-898-4740 
Tracey Trammell Contract Specialist – Part Time 

W&F full days and M- half day 
Tracey.L.Trammell@kp.org 720-232-1918 

Review Committee & Absence email – KSOC@seiu105.org 
Grievance email – co-local-105-grievance@kp.org 
Steward Cases email – kpstewardcases@seiu105.org 
 
  


